[bookmark: _GoBack]
Section 610.30  Swine Health Requirements 

a)	All Illinois breeding swine 4 months of age and over purchased by a licensed livestock dealer shall comply with the Illinois Swine Brucellosis Eradication Act [510 ILCS 95] and the Illinois Pseudorabies Control Act [510 ILCS 90]. 

b)	All breeding swine sold or purchased by a licensed livestock dealer through a livestock auction market shall comply with the requirements of the Livestock Auction Market Law and rules (8 Ill. Adm. Code 40.170(e)). 

(Source:  Amended at 21 Ill. Reg. 17091, effective January 1, 1998) 
